CITY OF MARGATE, FLORIDA

RESOLUTION NO. 18-060

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF MARGATE, FLORIDA,
APPROVING A FIRST AMENDMENT TO THE INTERLOCAL
AGREEMENT BETWEEN BROWARD COUNTY AND CITY OF
MARGATE FOR OPTIONAL COUNTY SERVICES FOR KEEP
BROWARD BEAUTIFUL, HOUSEHOLD HAZARDOUS WASTE,
AND BULK TRASH AND YARD WASTE DROP-OFF
PROGRAMS; PROVIDING FOR EXTENSION OF TERM;
PROVIDING FOR EFFECTIVE DATE.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF
MARGATE, FLORIDA:

SECTION 1: That the City Commission of the City of
Margate, Florida approves the First Amendment to the Interlocal
Agreement between Broward County and City of Margate For
Optional County Services For Keep Broward Beautiful, Household
Hazardous Waste, and Bulk Trash and Yard Waste Drop-Off Programs
for a term ending September 30, 2019.

SECTION 2: That the Mayor and City Manager are
authorized and directed to execute this Amendment on behalf of
the City of Margate, a copy of which is attached and made a part
of this Resolution.

SECTION 3: That this Resolution shall become
effective immediately upon its passage.

PASSED, ADOPTED AND APPROVED THIS 6™ day of JUNE, 2018.

Uitenr C Modias)

ATTEST:

JOSEPH-T. KAVANAGH YOR ARLENE }( SCHWAR
CITY CLERK :
RECORD OF VOTE
Peerman YES
Simone YES
Ruzzano YES
Caggiano YES

Schwartz YES



This is a First Amendment to the Interlocal Agreement for Optional County
Services for Keep Broward Beautiful, Household Hazardous Waste, and Bulk Trash and
Yard Waste Drop-Off Programs ("Agreement”) between Broward County, a
political subdivision of the State of Florida ("County") and City of Margate, a
municipality established under the laws of the State of Florida ("City") (collectively,
the "Parties").

F.

Recitals

On August 28, 2012, the Board of County Commissioners approved the form
of an interlocal agreement to allow municipalities in Broward County to use
County services for Keep Broward Beautiful, Household Hazardous Waste,
and Bulk Trash and Yard Waste programs (the "Programs") on a fee-for-service
basis.

Keep Broward Beautiful program focuses on the organization, education, and
coordination of volunteers for the removal of litter, including Adopt-A-Street,
waterway cleanups, beach sweeps, and municipal events.

. Household Hazardous Waste program involves three permanent locations for

residential drop-off of household hazardous waste and electronics.

. Bulk Trash and Yard Waste Drop-Off program involves three permanent

locations for bulk trash and residential yard waste drop-off.

. On December 12, 2012, City entered into the Agreement with County. The

Agreement currently expires on September 30, 2018.

County is in the process of evaluating the next steps for the Programs.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and
sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, County and City hereby agree as follows:

1.

The Agreement, which expires on September 30, 2018, is extended for one
year, with a new expiration date of September 30, 2019.

All other terms, conditions, and covenants contained in the Agreement shall
remain in force and effect.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have made and executed this First
Amendment to the Interlocal Agreement: BROWARD COUNTY, through its County
Administrator, authorized to execute same pursuant to Board action at the April 10,
2018 meeting, and the City of Margate, signing by and through its Mayor and City

Manager, duly authorized to execute same.

COUNTY

Prlnt Name: /\ o :!"Q

vmm 'Jﬂ

Print Na

Insurance requirements
approved by Broward County
Risk Management Division

oy (unall  0bfools
Signature (Date)

(allees2 Courmii ASE Ayt

Print Name and Title above

CREATFD ".,
@ QOCT 1st <!
0” Q
o:.% 1915 é“i"

"'lmmm\“

BROWARD COUNTY, by and through

its Cog j;yator L/

Bertha Henry, County Admini

&J(l\day of \YLme , 200/

Approved as to form by

Andrew J. Meyers Broward
County Attorney

Governmental Center, Suite 423
115 South Andrews Avenue
Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301
Telephone: (954) 357-7600
Telecopier: (954) 357-7641

By Ghrocte. B L1258

Ahgela F. Ben}qnclg) (Date)
Senior Assistant County Attorney




First Amendment to the Interlocal Agreement between Broward County and
City of Margate for Optional County Services for Keep Broward Beautiful,
Household Hazardous Waste, and Bulk Trash and Yard Waste Drop-Off Programs

CITY

ATTEST: CITY OF MARGATE

N‘}P{CIerk Mayo}
Joseph J. Kavanagh, MMC Arlene Schwartz
(Print or Type Name) (Print or Type Name)

ﬁay of JUL 2018

> ity Managgr V//( /\/\
T

Samuel A. May
(Print or Type Name)

(SEAL)

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

By DQJ-C'

City Attorney




